
Subject: Tentative Provisional Selection List of Candidates who have applied for 
engagement as Sanginis (Anganwadi Workers) for AW Centres of Poshan Project 
Chadoora and inviting of objections thereof. 

In pursuance to the Government Order No.103-JK (SWD) of 2023 dated: 
28.04.2023 and approval from Mission Director Poshan J&K, Advertisement Notice was 

issued by the office of undersigned Child Development Project Officer Chadoora under 
Phase 3, vide Advertisement Notice No. 04 of 2024 dated 09-12-2024 issued under 
endorsement No. CDPO/Poshan/Chdi2024/Adv/1178-91 dated 09-12-2024 followed 
by extension Notice No. CDPOPoshan/Chd/2024/Adv/1379-1400 dated 31-12-2024, 
and under Phase 2e (re-advertised posts) vide this office Advertisement Notice NO. 
01 of 2025 dated 03-01-2025 issued under endorsement No. 

CDPO/Poshan/Chd/2025/Adv/05-19 dated 03-01-2025 for receipt of application forms 
from the eligible candidates for the posts of Sanginis (Anganwadi Workers). 

Accordingly, merit list of the candidates has been prepared as per the criteria laid 
down vide Government Order No.103-JK (SWD) of 2023 dated: 28.04.2023 wherein a 

total of 50 (fifty) application forms were received and tentative provisional merit list 

has been framed for 10 (ten) Sanginis (Anganwadi Workers) against 10 (ten) 

Anganwadi centres purely on the basis of merit by the District Level Selection 
Committee. 

Phase 3rd. 

OFFICE OF THE CHILD DEVELOPMENT PROJECT OFFICER CHADOORA 
Email-cdpochadoora@gmail.com 

The details of the posts indicating name of AWC, Panchayat ward with no. of 

Application Forms received against the said vacant posts in phase-wise manner and 
also name of newspapers in which advertisement notices were published is given as 

under: 

S.No. 

2 

Details of newspapers viz. Kashmir Images, Alsafa News and Sharbeen dated 11-12 
2024 and Extension notice newspapers viz. Srinagar-e-Jang, Awami Tangeed, and 
Kashmir Images dated 05-01-2025 

3 

4 

5 

GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR 

6 

PUBLIC NOTICE 

Anganwadi centre 

Shumnag "A" 
Zoohama "B" 
Bugam "A" 
Gowherpora "A" 
Awanpora 
Qunangopora 

Ward No. 

Total Applications received 

2 
7 

6 
5 
8 
6 

No. of posts of 
Anganwadi 

Worker 

1 

1 

1 

--- 1 

06 

Apllication 
forms received 

7 

4 
4 

6 

4 

33 



Phase 2nd 

Details of newspapers viz. Brighter Kashmir, Srinagar Times and News Kashmir dated 
05-01-2025. 

S.No. 

1 
2 
3 

(re-advertised posts): 

4 

Anganwadi centre 

Gowherpora "E" 
Buchroo "A" 
Bonen "A" 

Dangerpora 

Ward No. 

Total Applications received 

4 

3 
3 
7 

Grand total (Phase 3d & 2nd Re-adv.) 

No. CDPO/POSHANICHDI2025/7)-)g 
Copy to the: 

No. of posts of 
Anganwadi 

Worker 

2. Mission Director, Mission Poshan, J&K for kind information. 

1 

1 

04 

12. Office Record. 

10 

1. District Development Commissioner Budgam for kind information. 

The tentative provisional selection list (Annexure A) is hereby published for 

information of public in general and Applicants/Candidates in particular for filing 

appealobjections, if any within 10 (ten) days in the office of Child Development Project 
Officer Chadoora during office hours from the date of publication of this notification. No 
objection/appeal shall be entertained after expiry of last date of filing the 
objection/lappeal. 

3. Additional District Development Commissioner Budgam for kind information. 
4. General Manager, DIC Budgam (Member) for kind information. 

9. Assistant Director Employment Budgam for information. 

Apllication 
forms received 

10. / CEstablishment section for display on notice board. 

6. District Social Welfare Officer Budgam (Member) for information. 

4 

Child Development Project Officer 
Chadoora 

5 
4 

4 

17 

Dated: O ti02 /2025 

50 

5. District Programme Officer, Poshan Projects Budgam (Chairperson Selection 
Committee) for kind information. 

7. Joint Director, Information Department Kashmir Srinagar for information with the request 
to kindly publish the advertisement notice in three leading daily local Newspapers for 
information of the General Public. 

8. District Informatics Officer NIC Budgam for information & uploading the advertisement 
notice on website of District Budgam, 

11. Concerned Supervisor with the request to display advertisement notice in Panchayat 
Ghars, AWCs for publicity in locality. 



u8iet Tentative Provisional Selection List of candidates who have applied for the post of Sangnis (AWWS) against the locations of AWCs advertised vide this Office No. 
CDeOPoshan/Chad/2024/Adv/1178-91 Dated:- 09-12-2024 published in Daily Newspapers Kashmir Images, Alsafa News & Sharbeen on 11-12-2024 and Extension Notice No. 
CDPOPOshan/Chad/2024/Adv/1379-1400 Dated:- 31-12-2024 published in Daily Newspapers Awami Tangeed, Srinagar-e-Jang & Kashmir Images on 01-01-2025 for general information. 

s.No. 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

Index 
No. 

2 

8 

27 

24 

33 

5 

OFFICE OF THE CHILD DEVELOPMENT PROJECT OFFICER CHADOORA 

19 

Name of the Candidate with 

Parentage and Residence 

Owaisa Nabi Dlo- Gulam Nabi 
|Nengroo Rlo- Shumnag 

|Shayista Hamid Dlo- Abdul Hamid 
Wani Rlo Zoohama 

Zamrooda Faroog Wlo- Firdous 
|Ahmad Ganie Rlo Bugam 

Binish Manzoor Dlo- Manzoor 
Ahmad Wani Rlo Gowherpora 

Muskaan Bashir Dlo- Bashir Ahmad 

Dar Rlo Awanpora 
Tabasum Fayaz Dlo- Fayaz Ahmad 

Wani Rlo Quanangopora 

oui 

Name of Anganwadi 
Centre 

(Member) 

4 

SHUMNAG "A" 

ZoOHAMA "B" 

BUGAM "A" 

GOWHERPORA "A" 

|AWANPORA 

QUANANGOPORA 

District Prograrame Officer Poshan Projects 
District Budgam (Chairperson) 

Assistant Director Employment Budgam 

Name of 

Panchayat Halqa 

SHUMNAG 

ZOOHAMA 

BUGAM 

GOWHERPORA 

KAISERMULLA 

WAGAM 

Name/No. of Panch ward 

Shumnag Panch Ward 
No. (02) 

Zoohama Panch Ward 
No. (07) 
Bugam Panch Ward 
No. (06) 

Gowherpora Panch Ward 
No. (05) 

Awanpora (PH Kaisermulla) 
Panch Ward No. (08) 

Quanangopora (PH Wagam) 
Panch Ward No. (06) 

Date of Birth 

7 

09-03-1998 

18-06-2004 

03-01-1992 

03-01-2003 

05-03-2006 

09-03-1998 

Qualification 

GeneratNanagerDIC Budgam 
(Member) 

8 

10+2 

10+2 

10+2 

10+2 

10+2 

10+2 

Max. 
Marks 

500 

500 

600 

500 

500 

500 

12th Merit 

Marks 
obtained 

in 

10+2 

10 

285 

291 

392 

340 

443 

393 

%age 

11 

57.00 

58.20 

65.33 

68.00 

88.60 

78.60 

District Social 

Add-{02) 
points as 

per HR 
Policy 

12 

Total 

Merit 

13 

57.00 

58.20 

65.33 

68.00 

88.60 

78.60 

re ofices Budgam 

Child Deeopment Project Officer Chadoora 
(Member Secretary) 



Assistant 

Director 

Employment 

Budgam 

(Member) 

(Member Secretary) 

Child 

District Budgam (Chairperson) 

District 

Programme 

Officer 

Poshan 

Projects 

(Member) 

deneraMlanager DIC Budgam 

District Social eate 

4 

17 

|Ahmad 

Bhat 

R/o-

Dangerpora 

|Muskaan 

Shakeel 

D/o-

Shakeel 

|Dangerpora 

Wathora 

|Ward No. (07) |Dangerpora 

22-03-2003 

10+2 

500 

427 

85.40 

85.40 

85.40 

3 

3 

Doyee R/o-Bonen Sumaira 

Nazir 

Dlo-

Nazir 

Ahmad 

Bonen "A" 

Bonen 

No. (03) Bonen Panch Ward 

01-01-2004 

10+2 

500 

338 

67.60 

67.60 

2 

12 

Rather Rlo-Buchroo Bisma 

Jan 

D/o-

Gh 

Mohammad 

Buchroo "A" 

Buchroo 

No. (03) Buchroo Panch Ward 

03-07-2004 

10+2 

500 

453 

90.60 

90.60 

|Ahmad 

Khanday 

Rlo-

GowherporaGowherpora 

"E" 

Nisha 

Manzoor 

D/o-

Manzoor 

Gowherpora 

Ward No. (04) Gowherpora 

18-01-2005 

10+2 

500 

400 

80.00 

80.00 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

10 

11 

12 

13 

10+2 

S.No. 

Index 
No. 

Name 

of 
the 

Candidate 

with 

Parentage and Residence 

Anganwadi 

Halqa 
Panchayat Name of 

Name/No. of Panch 

ward 

Date of Birth 

Qualification 

Marks Max. 

Policy per HR 

in 

obtained 
Marks 

%age 

points as Add-(02) 

Merit Total 

12th Merit 

Srinagar 

Times, 

News 

Kashmir 

on 
05-01-2025 

for 
Panch 

Wards/Municipal 

Wards 

as 
shown 

below 

(Phase 

2nd 

re-advertised 

posts): 

this 

office 

Advertisement 

Notice 

No. 

01 
of 

2025 

vide 

endorsement 

No. 

:-
CDPO/Poshan/Chd/2025/Adv/05-19 

dated:-

03-01-2025 

published 

in 
Daily 

Newspapers 

Brighter 

Kashmir, 

subject: 

Tentative 

Provisional 

Selection 

List 

of 
Candidates 

who 

have 

applied 

for 
engagement 

as 
Sanginis 

(Anganwadi 

Workers) 

for 
AVW 

Centres 

of 
Poshan 

Project 

Chadoora 

vide 

OFFICE 

OF 

THE 

CHILD 

Dópinent 

Project 

Officer 

Chadoora 

Panch Panch 

Centre 

Name of 

DEVELOPMENT 

PROJECT 

OFFICER CHADOORA 


