GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR OFFICE OF THE CHILD DEVELOPMENT PROJECT OFFICER CHADOORA

Email-cdpochadoora@gmail.com

PUBLIC NOTICE

Subject: Tentative Provisional Selection List of Candidates who have applied for engagement as Sanginis (Anganwadi Workers) for AW Centres of Poshan Project Chadoora and inviting of objections thereof.

In pursuance to the Government Order No.103-JK (SWD) of 2023 dated: 28.04.2023 and approval from Mission Director Poshan J&K, Advertisement Notice was issued by the office of undersigned Child Development Project Officer Chadoora under Phase 3rd, vide Advertisement Notice No. 04 of 2024 dated 09-12-2024 issued under endorsement No. CDPO/Poshan/Chd/2024/Adv/1178-91 dated 09-12-2024 followed by extension Notice No. CDPO/Poshan/Chd/2024/Adv/1379-1400 dated 31-12-2024, and under Phase 2nd (re-advertised posts) vide this office Advertisement Notice No. 01 of 2025 dated 03-01-2025 issued under endorsement No. CDPO/Poshan/Chd/2025/Adv/05-19 dated 03-01-2025 for receipt of application forms from the eligible candidates for the posts of Sanginis (Anganwadi Workers).

Accordingly, merit list of the candidates has been prepared as per the criteria laid down vide Government Order No.103-JK (SWD) of 2023 dated: 28.04.2023 wherein a total of 50 (fifty) application forms were received and tentative provisional merit list has been framed for 10 (ten) Sanginis (Anganwadi Workers) against 10 (ten) Anganwadi centres purely on the basis of merit by the District Level Selection Committee.

The details of the posts indicating name of AWC, Panchayat ward with no. of Application Forms received against the said vacant posts in phase-wise manner and also name of newspapers in which advertisement notices were published is given as under:-

Phase 3rd:

Details of newspapers viz. Kashmir Images, Alsafa News and Sharbeen dated 11-12-2024 and Extension notice newspapers viz. Srinagar-e-Jang, Awami Tanqeed, and Kashmir Images dated 05-01-2025

S.No.	Anganwadi centre	Ward No.	No. of posts of Anganwadi Worker	Apllication forms received
1	Shumnag "A"	2	1	7
2	Zoohama "B"	7	1	4
3	Bugam "A"	6	1	1
4	Gowherpora "A"	5	1	6
5	Awanpora	8	1	0
6	Qunangopora	6	1	0
	Total Applications re	ceived	00	4
			06	33

Phase 2nd (re-advertised posts):

Details of newspapers viz. Brighter Kashmir, Srinagar Times and News Kashmir dated 05-01-2025.

S.No.	Anganwadi centre	Ward No.	No. of posts of Anganwadi Worker	Apllication forms received
1	Gowherpora "E"	4	1	4
2	Buchroo "A"	3	1	5
3	Bonen "A"	3	1	4
4	Dangerpora	7	1	4
	Total Applications	received	04	17
Gra	nd total (Phase 3 rd 8	& 2 nd Re-adv.)	10	50

The tentative provisional selection list (Annexure A) is hereby published for information of public in general and Applicants/Candidates in particular for filing appeal/objections, if any within 10 (ten) days in the office of Child Development Project Officer Chadoora during office hours from the date of publication of this notification. No objection/appeal shall be entertained after expiry of last date of filing the objection/appeal.

Child Development Project Officer Chadoora

Dated: 07/02/2025

No. CDPO/POSHAN/CHD/2025/ 17-182 Copy to the:

1. District Development Commissioner Budgam for kind information.

2. Mission Director, Mission Poshan, J&K for kind information.

- 3. Additional District Development Commissioner Budgam for kind information.
- 4. General Manager, DIC Budgam (Member) for kind information.
- District Programme Officer, Poshan Projects Budgam (Chairperson Selection Committee) for kind information.
- 6. District Social Welfare Officer Budgam (Member) for information.
- Joint Director, Information Department Kashmir Srinagar for information with the request to kindly publish the advertisement notice in three leading daily local Newspapers for information of the General Public.
- District Informatics Officer NIC Budgam for information & uploading the advertisement notice on website of District Budgam,
- 9. Assistant Director Employment Budgam for information.
- 10. I/ C Establishment section for display on notice board.
- 11. Concerned Supervisor with the request to display advertisement notice in Panchayat Ghars, AWCs for publicity in locality.
- 12. Office Record.

OFFICE OF THE CHILD DEVELOPMENT PROJECT OFFICER CHADOORA

Dispect: Tentative Provisional Selection List of candidates who have applied for the post of Sangnis (AWWs) against the locations of AWCs advertised vide this Office No. CDPO/Poshan/Chad/2024/Adv/1178-91 Dated:- 09-12-2024 published in Daily Newspapers Kashmir Images, Alsafa News & Sharbeen on 11-12-2024 and Extension Notice No. CDPO/Poshan/Chad/2024/Adv/1379-1400 Dated:- 31-12-2024 published in Daily Newspapers Awami Tanqeed, Srinagar-e-Jang & Kashmir Images on 01-01-2025 for general information.

									12th	Merit		
S.No.	Index No.	Name of the Candidate with Parentage and Residence	Name of Anganwadi Centre	Name of Panchayat Halqa	Name/No. of Panch ward	Date of Birth	Qualification	Max. Marks	Marks obtained in 10+2	%age	Add-(02) points as per HR Policy	Total Merit
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13
1	8	Owaisa Nabi D/o- Gulam Nabi Nengroo R/o- Shumnag	SHUMNAG "A"	SHUMNAG	Shumnag Panch Ward No. (02)	09-03-1998	10+2	500	285	57.00	0	57.00
2	27	Shayista Hamid D/o- Abdul Hamid Wani R/o Zoohama	ZOOHAMA "B"	ZOOHAMA	Zoohama Panch Ward No. (07)	18-06-2004	10+2	500	291	58.20	0	58.20
3	24	Zamrooda Farooq W/o-Firdous Ahmad Ganie R/o Bugam	BUGAM "A"	BUGAM	Bugam Panch Ward No. (06)	03-01-1992	10+2	600	392	65.33	0	65.33
4	33	Binish Manzoor D/o- Manzoor Ahmad Wani R/o Gowherpora	GOWHERPORA "A"	GOWHERPORA	Gowherpora Panch Ward No. (05)	03-01-2003	10+2	500	340	68.00	0	68.00
5	5	Muskaan Bashir D/o- Bashir Ahmad Dar R/o Awanpora	AWANPORA	KAISERMULLA	Awanpora (PH Kaisermulla) Panch Ward No. (08)	05-03-2006	10+2	500	443	88.60	0	88.60
6	19	Tabasum Fayaz D/o- Fayaz Ahmad Wani R/o Quanangopora	QUANANGOPORA	WAGAM	Quanangopora (PH Wagam) Panch Ward No. (06)	09-03-1998	10+2	500	393	78.60	0 0	78.60

District Programme Officer Poshan Projects
District Budgam (Chairperson)

General Manager DIC Budgam
(Member)

District Social Western Offices Budgam

Child Development Project Officer Chadoora (Member Secretary)

Assistant Director Employment Budgam (Member)

OFFICE OF THE CHILD DEVELOPMENT PROJECT OFFICER CHADOORA

Subject: Tentative Provisional Selection List of Candidates who have applied for engagement as Sanginis (Anganwadi Workers) for AW Centres of Poshan Project Chadoora vide Srinagar Times, News Kashmir on 05-01-2025 for Panch Wards/Municipal Wards as shown below (Phase 2nd re-advertised posts):this office Advertisement Notice No. 01 of 2025 vide endorsement No. :- CDPO/Poshan/Chd/2025/Adv/05-19 dated: - 03-01-2025 published in Daily Newspapers Brighter Kashmir,

	Index	Name of the Candidate with	Name	Name of	Z	No of Panch				Mark		12th Merit Marks
S.No.	Index No.	Name of the Candidate with Parentage and Residence	Name of Anganwadi Centre	Name of Panchayat Halqa	Name/No. of Panch ward		Date of Birth	-	fBirth	f Birth Qualification Max. of Marks	f Birth Qualification Max.	f Birth Qualification Max. obtained Marks in Marks 10+2
_	2	3	4	6	6		7	7 8	7 8 9		9	9 10
_	_	Nisha Manzoor D/o- Manzoor Ahmad Khanday R/o- Gowherpora	Gowherpora "E"	Gowherpora	Gowherpora Panch Ward No. (04)		18-01-2005	18-01-2005 10+2	2005	2005 10+2	2005 10+2 500	.2005 10+2 500 400
2	12	Bisma Jan D/o- Gh Mohammad Rather R/o- Buchroo	Buchroo "A"	Buchroo	Buchroo Panch Ward No. (03)	ci.	d 03-07-2004	1938	03-07-2004	03-07-2004 10+2	03-07-2004 10+2 500	03-07-2004 10+2 500 453
ω	ω	Sumaira Nazir D/o- Nazir Ahmad Doyee R/o- Bonen	Bonen "A"	Bonen	Bonen Panch Ward No. (03)	_	01-01-2004	01-01	01-01-2004	01-01-2004 10+2	01-01-2004 10+2 500	01-01-2004 10+2 500 338
4	17	Muskaan Shakeel D/o- Shakeel Ahmad Bhat R/o- Dangerpora	Dangerpora	Wathora	Dangerpora Panch Ward No. (07)		22-03-2003	22-03-2003 10+2	-2003	2003 10+2	2003 10+2 500	2003 10+2 500 427

District Programme Officer Poshan Projects District Budgam (Chairperson)

Assistant Director Employment Budgam

(Member)

anerger DIC Budgam (Member)

ffient Project Officer Chadoora

Child D

(Member Secretary)